PLANNING COMMITTEE

APPLICATIONS

WEDNESDAY 27T MAY 2015

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS

Planning Committee Wednesday 27t May 2015



1/01

1/02

1/03

1/04

2/01

2/02

2/03

PLANNING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY 27T MAY 2015

1 SUDBURY HILL, HARROW

PREMIER INN, 435 BURNT OAK BROADWAY,
EDGWARE

THE PRINCESS ALEXANDRA NURSING HOME,
COMMON ROAD, STANMORE

BUCHANAN COURT, SUDBURY HILL, HARROW

BENTLEY PRIORY, THE COMMON, STANMORE

25 — 25A CORBINS LANE, HARROW

GARAGES REAR OF 43 MASEFIELD AVENUE,
STANMORE

INDEX

P/2764/14

P/0862/15

P/4071/14

P/0317/15

P/0922/15

P/0893/15

P/0779/15

HARROW ON THE
HILL

EDGWARE

STANMORE PARK

HARROW ON THE

HILL

HARROW ON THE

HILL

ROXETH

STANMORE PARK

GRANT SUBJECT
TO LEGAL
AGREEMENT

GRANT

GRANT SUBJECT
TO :

LEGAL AGREEMENT
REFERRALTO GLA
REFERRALTO DCLG

GRANT SUBJECT
TO LEGAL
AGREEMENT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

Page
No.

48

65

115

149

157

182

Planning Committee

Wednesday 27t May 2015



2/04

2/05

2/06

2/07

2/08

2/09

210

211

GARAGES REAR OF 59 BINYON CRESCENT
STANMORE

‘BIRCHDENE’, 55 THE CHASE, PINNER

VAUGHAN PRIMARY SCHOOL, VAUGHAN
ROAD, WEST HARROW

6 AYLWARDS RISE, STANMORE

WESTGATE CHAMBERS, 8A ELM PARK ROAD,
PINNER

60 EVELYN DRIVE, PINNER

HEATHFIELD NORRIS SCHOOL, 31 BEAULIEU
DRIVE, PINNER

GLEBE PRIMARY SCHOOL, GLEBE AVENUE,
KENTON, HARROW

P/0369/15

P/0845/15

P/0617/15

P/0959/15

P/0652/15

P/0094/15

P/1041/15

P/0674/15

STANMORE PARK

PINNER

WEST HARROW

STANMORE PARK

PINNER

HATCH END

PINNER SOUTH

KENTON EAST

GRANT

GRANT

APPROVE

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

APPROVE

GRANT

211

236

246

262

269

284

293

304

Planning Committee

Wednesday 27t May 2015



