## **PLANNING COMMITTEE**

#### **APPLICATIONS**

#### WEDNESDAY 27<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2015

### **PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED**

**SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS** 

**SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT** 

**SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL** 

**SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES** 

**SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS** 

#### **PLANNING COMMITTEE**

# WEDNESDAY 27<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2015

# **INDEX**

					Page No.
1/01	1 SUDBURY HILL, HARROW	P/2764/14	HARROW ON THE HILL	GRANT SUBJECT TO LEGAL AGREEMENT	1
1/02	PREMIER INN, 435 BURNT OAK BROADWAY, EDGWARE	P/0862/15	EDGWARE	GRANT	48
1/03	THE PRINCESS ALEXANDRA NURSING HOME, COMMON ROAD, STANMORE	P/4071/14	STANMORE PARK	GRANT SUBJECT TO: LEGAL AGREEMENT REFERRALTO GLA REFERRALTO DCLG	65
1/04	BUCHANAN COURT, SUDBURY HILL, HARROW	P/0317/15	HARROW ON THE HILL	GRANT SUBJECT TO LEGAL AGREEMENT	115
2/01	BENTLEY PRIORY, THE COMMON, STANMORE	P/0922/15	HARROW ON THE HILL	GRANT	149
2/02	25 – 25A CORBINS LANE, HARROW	P/0893/15	ROXETH	GRANT	157
2/03	GARAGES REAR OF 43 MASEFIELD AVENUE, STANMORE	P/0779/15	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	182

2/04	GARAGES REAR OF 59 BINYON CRESCENT STANMORE	P/0369/15	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	211
2/05	'BIRCHDENE', 55 THE CHASE, PINNER	P/0845/15	PINNER	GRANT	236
2/06	VAUGHAN PRIMARY SCHOOL, VAUGHAN ROAD, WEST HARROW	P/0617/15	WEST HARROW	APPROVE	246
2/07	6 AYLWARDS RISE, STANMORE	P/0959/15	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	262
2/08	WESTGATE CHAMBERS, 8A ELM PARK ROAD, PINNER	P/0652/15	PINNER	GRANT	269
2/09	60 EVELYN DRIVE, PINNER	P/0094/15	HATCH END	GRANT	284
2/10	HEATHFIELD NORRIS SCHOOL, 31 BEAULIEU DRIVE, PINNER	P/1041/15	PINNER SOUTH	APPROVE	293
2/11	GLEBE PRIMARY SCHOOL, GLEBE AVENUE, KENTON, HARROW	P/0674/15	KENTON EAST	GRANT	304